10G Layer 2 Standard Smart Switch
DXS-1250-28YP
The DXS-1250-28YP 10G Layer 2 Standard Smart Switch is designed for secure
connectivity in an enterprise or metro Ethernet access network and supports both
multicasting and enhanced security, making it an ideal 10G/multi-Gigabit access layer
solution. The DXS-1250-28YP features 24 10G/multi-Gigabit 802.3bt 60W PoE++ ports
and 4 10/25G SFP28 ports. The DXS-1250-28YP is equipped with 24 PoE ports, supporting
802.3af, 802.3at, and 802.3bt 60W PoE++ standards. It offers a default power budget of

•	RFC2464 IPv6 over Ethernet and definition
•	RFC1886 DNS extension support for IPv6
Order Information
DXS-1250-28YP 24 Ports 10G/MultiGig PoE(60W) + 4 Ports 25G SFP28 Smart Managed Switches, 470W
Optional Accessories
DEM-CB100S 1 m 10G SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (DAC)
DEM-CB300S 3 m 10G SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (DAC)
DEM-CB100S28 1 m 25G SFP28 Direct Attach Cable (DAC)
Optional SFP+ Transceivers
DEM-410T 10GBASE-T Copper SFP+ Transceiver, 30 m
DEM-431XT 10GBASE-SR Multi-Mode, OM1:33M/OM2:82M/OM3:300M
DEM-432XT 10GBASE-LR Single-Mode, 10 km
Optional 25 Gigabit Ethernet SFP28 Transceivers
DEM-S2801SR 25G SFP28 Multi-Mode, 100 m Transceiver
DEM-S2810LR 25G SFP28 Single-Mode 10 km Transceiver